
DESCRIPTIONREF NO SYMBOL CARTOGRAPHIC SPECIFICATIONS NOTES ON USAGE

Topographic contour—Index

30—TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES

Topographic contour—Intermediate

Bathymetric contour—Index

Bathymetric contour—Intermediate

lineweight .25 mm

lineweight .15 mm

lineweight .25 mm

lineweight .15 mm

color 100% cyan

color 40% black

200

1000

200

1000

HI-6

HI-6

May also be drawn in 
either brown or a lighter 
or darker shade of 
black, depending on 
contour density.

Bathymetric contour 
values are given in 
"below sea-level" units 
and so should not be 
preceded by a minus 
(–) sign.

30.1

30.2

30.3

30.4

A–30–1

Federal Geographic Data Committee                                                                                            U.S. Geological Survey Open-File Report 99–430    
Public Review Draft - Digital Cartographic Standard for Geologic Map Symbolization                       PostScript Implementation (filename: of99-430_30-01.eps)

http://pubs.usgs.gov/of/1999/of99-430/epsfiles/of99-430_30-01.eps

