U.S. Geological Survey Open-File Report 99–430 PostScript Implementation (*filename*: of99-430\_30-01.eps)

## **30—TOPOGRAPHIC FEATURES**

REF NO	DESCRIPTION	SYMBOL	CARTOGRAPHIC SPECIFICATIONS	NOTES ON USAGE
30.1	Topographic contour—Index	200	HI-6 \( \sum 200 \) lineweight .25 mm color 40% black	May also be drawn in either brown or a lighter or darker shade of black, depending on contour density.
30.2	Topographic contour—Intermediate		lineweight .15 mm	
30.3	Bathymetric contour—Index	1000	HI-6 → 1000 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Bathymetric contour values are given in "below sea-level" units and so should not be preceded by a minus (-) sign.
30.4	Bathymetric contour—Intermediate		lineweight .15 mm	